# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance should be corrected to "Release by Secured Party," not "Assignment" previously recorded on Reel 020930 Frame 0012. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GROWTHWORKS CANADIAN FUND LTD.	05/09/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Targeted Growth, Inc.	
Street Address:	2815 Eastlake Ave. E.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98102	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6635450
Patent Number:	7056739
Patent Number:	7230089
Application Number:	10038060

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 467-9600 Email: jms@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Smolen

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0091

500707259

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025941-000000US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Smolen	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=2008_11_18_Release_25941-00000US#page1.tif		
source=2008_11_18_Release_25941-00000US#page2.tif		
source=2008_11_18_Release_25941-00000US#page3.tif		
source=2008_11_18_Release_25941-00000US#page4.tif		
source=2008_11_18_Release_25941-00000US#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0092 TO:LESLIE B. OVERMAN, HELLER EHRMAN LLP COMPANY:4350 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT 05/09/2008 Electronic Version v1.1 500536322 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date** Name 05/09/2008 Growthworks Canadian Fund LTD. RECEIVING PARTY DATA Targeted Growth, Inc. Name: 2815 Eastlake Ave E, Suite 300 Street Address: Seattle City: WASHINGTON State/Country: 98102 Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Number **Property Type** 6635450 Patent Number: Patent Number: 7056739 7230089 Patent Number: 10038060 Application Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (858)450-8499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 858-450-8400 Phone: FW-CentralPatentDocket@hellerehrman.com Email: Leslie B. Overman, Heller Ehrman LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 4350 La Jolla Village Drive San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122 Address Line 4: 06289-0023 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Leslie B. Overman NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Attachments: 1

PATENT
PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 5/12/08 7:01:20 AM [Pacific Daylight Time] \* SVR:SDCS01/2 \* DNIS:5900 \* CSID:USPTO \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-28
REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0093

5/12/2008 10:01:37 AM PAGE 5/005 USPTO TO:LESLIE B. OVERMAN, HELLER EHRMAN LLP COMPANY:4350 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE

source=lien release#page1.tif

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 5/12/08 7:01:20 AM [Pacific Daylight Time] \* SVR:SDCS01/2 \* DNIS:5900 \* CSID:USPTO \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-28 TEEL: 021849 FRAME: 0094

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

GROWTHWORKS CANADIAN FUND LTD., located at 20 Queen Street West, Suite 3504, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3R3, in its capacity as secured party and for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the Security Interest with Targeted Growth, Inc. for

U.S. Patent No. 6,635,450

U.S. Patent No. 7,056,739

U.S. Patent No. 7,230,089

U.S. Publication No. 2003/0027777

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2006 under Reel 017468 and Frame 0819.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GROWTHWORKS CANADIAN FUND LTD., has duly signed this release on the day and year written below.

GROWTHWORKS CANADIAN FUND LTD.

by its manager, GrowthWorks WV Management Ltd.

Date: MAY 9/08

By:

Name:

Title:

SD 903888 v1(06289.0000)

**RECORDED: 11/18/2008** 

REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0095